021403\_ Sweeney - INJ.pdf

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

OR 11/1344	2 // 22
Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer: 2-14-03
☑ Oil Lease: No. of Wells ☑ 7	_
Gas Lease: No. of Wells***	Lease Name: Sweenew
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. 10 7050	Legal Description of Lease: NE 4 915W4, and
Spot Location: 1650 feet from N / S Line	NWYSEY
3300 feet from E / W Line	
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No	county: Chautaugua
Entire Project: Yes No	ก
Number of Injection Wells/	Production Zone(s): 2eru
Field Name: Pero	Injection Zone(s): Per v
Surface Pond Permit #	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API # If Drill Pit)	feet from E / W Line of Section & & L
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit
Past Operator's License No. 32726 Exp. 10 30 Dec.	Contact Person: Rex Wickham
Past Operator's Name & Address: Baker & Wickham	Phone: None
Well Service P.O. Box 154, Cq. KS.6733	4 pate: 2-14-03 5
· ·	Sandlached C.
Title: Owner, Operator	Signature: See attacked
New Openhard License No. 33047	Contact Person: John A Elmore
New Operator's License No.	
New Operator's Name & Address: Randy Walker	Phone: 725-5538
208 W. County Rd. Sedan	(ii) Gas Purchaser: Plains Marketing CP
KS. 67361	Date: 4-4-03/
Title: Owner Operator	Signature:
Title: CJWOTER, CJSET WEST	Olympia Company
	hashaan
	authorization, surface pond permit #has been
	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	o interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.
Randy J. Walker dha! Randy J. Walke is acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond
Docket # D- 07050 . Recommended action: Salba )+	permitted by #
U3Ci from '99 to present	•
Date: 8-21-03 Ryan Bland	Date:
Date: 0 21 - C Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



## Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:	Sweeney		Location:	25-34-1	IE
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
	N/A 1,000 g	V. 1650 ESDFNL	Circle 3300 FEDFWL	<u> </u>	4/2 inj
2	15N/A-19130	1650 (SUFNL	3960 FEVFWL	_oil	producina 4/2 co
_3_	150949-19131.	1650 FS) FNL	2970 FEDFWL	oil	TA 4/2 '
4	15019-19132	e	3000 FED FWL	N. S.	producing 4/2"
5	15 A19-19133		2620 FEDFWL		TA 34%"
$\overline{G}$	Drld. 19134	1650 SVFNL			Producing 4h'
7	N/A 19135		3200 ED FWL	•	producing
8	509A9-19136	1980 (FSD) FNL		<u>Oil</u>	TA 4/2
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
	-		FEL/FWL		
······································	·		FEL/FWL	<del></del>	
			FEL/FWL		
<del></del>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			<del></del>		
<del> </del>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	- South Andrews	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

Section 1

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.





Mid-Continent Association Form

1

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

· ·	STATE OF KANSAS L SS X
(NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	STATE OF KANSAS SS S Chautauqua County SS S
That the undersigned, Baker & Wickham Well Service, Inc.	This instrument was filed for record this 14 day of February
	2003 at 10:15 o'clapk A. It and duly
	recorded in book //3 of
ereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One	records on page 200
Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign,	REGISTER OF DEEDS
ransfer and set over unto Randy Walker	
(hereinafter called Assignee), its right; title and in	iterest in and to the oil and gas lease
dated August 11 , 1955, from T.J. Sween	ev. Jr. and
dated August II	
Ethel M. Sweeney, his wife.	S
	, lessor S
Z.L. Craig	
recorded in book 21 Leases , page 124 insofar as said lead	se covers the following described land in
The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter Section 25, Township 34 South, Range 11 East, subject to an overriding royalty interest of 1 of the oil, gas, casinghead gas and other mine saved and sold, heretofore reserved by Sun-Ray	(NE\sW\s) and (NW\sSE\s) of (NW\sSE\s) of the 6th P.M. (N\sigma) (16th of 7/8ths rals produced,
	The state of the s
The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter	(NE\sW\s\) and \(\frac{1}{2}\sum_{\text{N}}\)
the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter	(NW4SE4) OI
Section 25, Township 34 South, Range II East,	Vieth of 7/8+hs
subject to an overriding royalty interest of i	rale produced.
of the oil, gas, casinghead gas and other mine	Mid-Continent
saved and sold, heretolore reserved by Sun-Ray	Mid-continent 7
Oil Company	•
22.5	
of Section 25 Township 33 S Range 11 E and containing	acres, more or less
together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtensn tion therewith.	t thereto, or used or obtained in connec-
And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or	his heirs, successors or assigns: That
the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned i	n and to said lease, estate, rights and
property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lea	se is a valid and subsisting lease on the
land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and a	ll conditions necessary to keep the same
in full force have been duly performed,	
EXECUTED This 1474 day of February, 20	103
DANGOLDS, THE CONTRACT OF ALL	
<i>A</i> .	Wickham Well Service, Inc
BY / C	of Wucham
par Wiel	-ham Brogident
Rex wich	cham, President
	•
	•
STATE OF	R INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.)
OOO1111 O1	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and	
day of, 19, personally appeared	
and	
·	

EXECUTED, This / 1 / LY day of	February, 2003	, 18x
<u> </u>	Baker & Wic	kham Well Service, Inc
	BY Tega	Sucham
	Rex Wickham	, President
· .		
· 		*
STATE OF	- ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INI	TVIDILAL (Kens Okis and Colo.)
STATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INI	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pub	lic, within and for said County and Stat	e, on this
day of		
and the second s		
to me personally known to be the identical person_ thatexecuted the same as IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	free and voluntary act and deed for the	ises and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires		Notary Public
STATE OF KANSAS	1	
COUNTY OF CHAUTAUOUA	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	FOR CORPORATION
Be it remembered that on this 144 day	February, 2003	, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the	county and state aforesaid, came Re	x Wickham
president of_	Baker & Wickham Well Se	rvice, Inc.
the same person who executed as such officer the knowledged the execution of the same for himse IN WITNESS WEELOF, GAR, HOUSE	foregoing instrument of writing in behalf if and for said corporation for the uses to make the corporation for the uses to be the corporation for the corporation for the corporation and official seal on the	n to me to be such officer, and to be of said corporation, and he duly ac- and nurposes therein set forth.
My commission expires. My Appt. Expires 2-9-20	Karrause	Notary Public
	<u> </u>	
NAME OF THE PARTY		
그는 사람이 많은 명한 생물을 받는 것이 되었다.	V.	